Description
6, 12 and 24 volt emergency lighting units in
capacities up to 350 watts featuring tradi-
tional style, maintenance-free batteries and
rugged steel construction.
Ordering Guide
Watts For Watts For Watts For Watts For Standard Weight
Model No. Volts 11/2 Hrs. 2 Hrs. 3 Hrs. 4 Hrs. Lamp (Lbs.)
GHD-2 6 85 67 47 37 7.2W (-03) 35
GHD-4 6 100 79 56 44 7.2W (-03) 40
GHD-6 6 152 120 85 66 7.2W (-03) 60
GHD-8 6 210 165 117 92 7.2W (-03) 75
12GHD-13 12 170 134 95 74 9W (-51) 45
12GHD-15 12 210 165 117 92 9W (-51) 65
12GHD-17 12 340 268 190 149 9W (-51) 75
24GHD-20 24 200 158 112 69 9W (-89) 45
24GHD-22 24 350 276 196 154 9W (-89) 75
Options (1)(2)
Add Suffix Description
/V Voltmeter
/A Ammeter
/LC1 3-Conductor Line Cord (120V)
/LC2 3-Conductor Line Cord (277V)
/TD1 15-Minute Re-transfer Time Delay (120V)
/TD2 15-Minute Re-transfer Time Delay (277V)
/220 220V, 50Hz Input
/SX Self-Diagnostic Circuit (6 and 12V models only)
/MH Metal Lighting Heads
/B Black Finish - Housing and Lighting Heads
/SP Special Paint Finish - Specify Color
Accessories
Order Model Description
B-1 Mounting Bracket (GHD-2, 4, 6, 12GHD-13 and 24GHD-20 models)
S-4 Mounting Shelf (GHD-2, 4, 6, 12GHD-13 and 24GHD-20 models)
S-5 Mounting Shelf (GHD-8, 12GHD-15, 17 and 24GHD-22 models)
PG-2 Wire Guard (all models)
G900-W-03 Matching Remote Head-Single (6 Volt models) (6V, 7.2W)
G900-W-51 Matching Remote Head-Single (12 Volt models) (12V, 9W)
G900-W-89 Matching Remote Head-Single (24 Volt models) (24V, 9W)
G901-W-03 Matching Remote Head-Double (6 Volt models) (6V, 7.2W)
G901-W-51 Matching Remote Head-Double (12 Volt models) (12V, 9W)
G901-W-89 Matching Remote Head-Double (24 Volt models) (24V, 9W)
Features
• 6, 12 and 24 volt models
• 85 to 350 watt capacities
• Heavy gauge steel cabinet in neutral cream
finish
• Fully adjustable thermoplastic lighting heads
with locking swivel assemblies
• Maintenance-free lead calcium battery
standard
• 90 Minutes of emergency illumination
• Universal 120/277VAC input
• Fully automatic, temperature compensating,
variable rate float charger standard
• Automatic low voltage battery disconnect
protects battery from deep discharge
• Automatic brownout protection
• AC lockout feature reduces installation time
• Optional self-diagnostic circuit available
• Momentary test switch, AC ready and high
charge indicators
• Meets NFPA Life Safety Code 101, NEC,
OSHA, Local and State Codes
• UL924 listed
GHD Series
Industrial Steel Units
.